ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: vJEg—an /\) Alcotest Ser.#: ﬁ-/('\) K’- 00&5—
County: 6(AKL1\M Q?RN Date of Calibration: [9\" [ 2 - QO”

/ 1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.LLR.

V" 2. Certificate of Acc y CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. # DDA S3 -0l

‘/ 3. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for instrument in A.I.R. gr equivalen
Ser. #: DDOSF~ Iaa" 0'72(33

‘/ 4. Digital Temperature Measuring System Report of Calibration.
Ser. #: 01 0% = =72

\/ S. l/A Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ['Black Key"

probe of Breath Test Cpordinator].
Ser. #: L /1/0 [ — 007'3

N

A

\/ 6. Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

VA 0.04% Solution. [l F ©%0

_l/B. 0.08% Solution. {1 F~ o9/
~ C.  0.10% Solution. [0 T og.;\
v~ D. 0.16% Solution. L\ 4; NN

l/ 7.  Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators [rom Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

v A.  0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing._ DOXD S2-6/¥ 7~
_“ B.  0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. PDR2E — OO 3
L~ C.  0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing DD&T S 5- P/l

[Same as instrument's CU34 unit}.
_D.  0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DDEN — 0OOF—

. / New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
B Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on

o instrument].
C Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution ?{9 same.
Lot#:  JO <&  OT7H

\/D. Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.

NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 10-09-10 /;2 - ( (9;&0[/
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Drdgersafety
Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

Thig s fo cerlify that the Ajcolest 7110 MKHI-C has been tested for accuracy and found to be in compliance
with tha National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Standard for evidential breath teating devices.
The Alcotest MKIII-C |s compliant a5 a "moblle” and *nonmobile” EBT with 49 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 458705,
The manulaciurer recommends accuracy verfication of this instrument within 12 months
of the calibration date beiow, or sooner, according to your State Specifications,

Certification Date: SERIAL NUMBER:

. g AAON A = DTS

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, inc. /9, é

@
OO \
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Drager
CERVIFICATE ©F ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
tegulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

Adel: ALCOTEST®CU34

Serial Number:
O Model: MARK IIA criat Number

O Other: hh“,g \ 3“] }“L'z
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

Y-724-1] MM Y-75-17
"

ML M e e e o ———————— e

Urager

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentztion that is traceable o the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST),
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, accarding to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted balow,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certlfication due:

NMSEP2-0Y33 25 4-25-17
1037 s M
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@ Calibration complies with 1ISO 9001

ST e ISO/EC 17025 AND ANSINCSL Z540-1

et Calibration Cert. No.: 4000-2925216
Cartificela No. 1750.01

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by: VWR [ntemational, P.O. Box 2158, Secaucus, NJ 07084 U.S.A.
Instrument ldentification:

Medel: 61220-601 SIN: 101686537 Manufacturer : Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
Description Serial Number Due Date NIST Traceabie Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-179 A45240
Thermistor Module A17118 1119/10 A8B21010
Tempsrature Probe 128 1211010 AS8B23079
Temperature Callbration Bath TC-231 A78341
Temperature Proba 3039 12110010 A9B23080-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-218 A73332
Themistet Module A27129 7/08M0 1000264338
Temperature Prabe 5202 31M1 B0310050
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-256 B01375
Temperature Probe 157 72710 AB7030114
Certificate Information:
Techniclan: 68 Procedure: CAL-08 Cal Date; 51710 Cal Due; 51712

Test Conditions: 23.5°C 47.0%RH 1017 mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

Unit(s) Neminal As Found in Tol Nominal As Left In Tol Min Max +uc TUR
*C N.A. 0.002 0.000 Y -0.048 0.052 0.013 381
°C N.A. 25.001 24,999 Y 24,951 25.051 0.013 3.8
'C NA. 60.002 60.003 Y 55,952 60.052 0.018 2.8:1
°C NA. 100.0¢1 100.001 Y 99,851 100.051 0.013 3.8:1

This Instrumerit was calibrated using Instruments Traceabie to National Institute of Standards and Technology.

A Test Uncertainty Ratio of at loast 4:1 Is maintained unilesy oiherwisa etated and is calculated using tha expanded measurement uncertainty, Uncarlalnty evatustion [ncludes fhe hstrument under
test and is calculated In accorgance with the 150 "Galde lo the Exprassion of Uncerainty in Measurement" (GUM}. The uncariainty mpresants an expended unceniainty ualng a coveraga facler k=2
tt approximate a 95% confidenca lewel. In Iolerance condHions eye basi on tast msults falling within specified Hmils with no reduction by the uncertainty of the measurameant. Tha resutts conlained
herein relata only to the item catibrated. This certificate shall nol be reproduced axcept in full, without written approval of Gontrol Sompany,

Namingl=Standard's Reading, As Left=Insiuments Reading; In Tol=in Tokwancs; Min/M tanca Range; uc=Expanded Maasureman! Uncerainty: TUR=Tesl Uncsralnly Ratio:
Accuragy=t{Max-Min}/2; Min = Nominal{Roumdad) - Tolerance; Max = NomlnnI(RmndadHTola-anm Date=MMWDD/YY

Nica| Ro‘d-iguez, Qualiy Manager Wilace Barry, Technlcal Maneger

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our epinlon onca calibrated your Oigital Thermameter should malrain Re accurecy. There ia no axect way o detarmine how long calibrathon will be mainlalned. Dighal Thermemeters changa
Il § any &l all, but can be affected by sging, temperature, shock, and conlamination.

Recalibration:
Far factory callbralion and re-certification lreceable 1 National Insitute of Slandards and Technology conteet Gandral Gompany.

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rex Road Friendswood, TX 77546 USA
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 4829448 service@controld.com www.controld.com

Conltral Company ie an ISC 17025:2005 Callbration Laborstory Acaradited by (AZLA) American Associatien for Leboratory Accreditation, Certiflzate No, 1750.04,
Control Company ia 150 $007:2008 Quallty Cerlifled by (ONV) Dst Norske Vaiilas, Cerlilicaie No. CERT-01805-2006-A0-HOU-ANASB.
Intemutional Laboratory Accredilatisn Cooperation {ILAC) - Muttitateraf Recognition Arrangement [MRA).

Traceable® iy 1 registered trademark of Conirol Company © 2009 Cantrol Company

Page L of 1



Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Salution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: GIBSON

Signature: '

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

WESTAMPTON POLICE

00440 Calib. Date:
00415 - Cert. Date:
00416 Lin. Date:
00438 Soln, Date:
00440 File Date:
WET Model No.:
0.100%

101082

_‘ First Name: MICHAEL

...................

12/13/2011

06/28/2011

06/28/2011
11/15/2011
12/13/2011

CU-34

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
- Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARNK-0025

00014

00010

00011
00104

DDUJ 83-0116
09/09/2012
1055

MI: P.
6353
12/13/2011

infrared analysis and e}
dual system of chemic

Calibration Check are recorc
I - Control Tests; and Part IT -
are true. [ am aware that if any
subject to punishment.

fithe foregoing-statements-

de by me are wilfully false, I am



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

‘ Equipment ~ Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C ‘ o Serial No.: ARNK-0025
Location: WESTAMPTON POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00440 Calib. Date: 12/13/2011 Calib. No.: 00014
Certification File No.: 00441 Cert. Date: 12/13/2011 Cert. No.: 00011
Linearity File No.: 00416 Lin. Date:  06/28/2011 Lin. No.: 00011
Solution File No.: 00438 Soln. Date: 11/15/2011 Soln. No.: 00104
Sequential File No.: 00441 File Date:  12/13/2011
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUIJ 83-0116
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  09/09/2012
Solution Control Lot: 101082 Bottle No.: 1055
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:265
Control 1 EC 0.100% 10:278 34.1°C #** TEST PASSED #*
Control 1 IR 0.100% 10:278 34.1°C *4% THST PASSED *#%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10288
Control 2 EC (.098% 10:258 34.1°C #ik TEST PASSED *%%
Control 2 IR 0.099% 10:298 34.1°C #dk TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:298
Control 3 EC 0.099% 10:308 34.1°C ##+ TEST PASSED *#¥*
Control 3 IR 0.100% 10:308 34.1°C ##k THST PASSED ##*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:318

N.J.A.G 13:51,Iamaduly

Pursuant to :
consistent with

appointed Breath

ge;rtiﬁcate. The results of my

Calibration Check on the ap :
f two parts on two pages: Part

Calibration Check are recorde
I - Control Tests; and Part II -
are true. I am aware that if any ofithe foregoing:
subject to punishment. "



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C , ~ Serial No.: ARNK-0025
Location: WESTAMPTON POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00440 Calib. Date: 12/13/2011 Calib. No.: 00014
Certification File No.; 00441 Cert. Date:  12/13/2011 Cert. No.: 00011
Linearity File No.: 00442 Lin. Date: 12/13/2011 Lin. No.: 00012
Solution File No.: 00438 Soln. Date:  11/15/2011 Soln. No.; 00104
Sequential File No.: 00442 File Date:  12/13/2011
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXD 53-0187
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  06/27/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11F0%0 Bottle No.: 1177
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDAE-0021
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  06/30/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11F091 Bottle No.: 1177
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.; DDBN-0007
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  07/03/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11G092 Bottle No.: 1177
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Errorts)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:428
Control 1 EC 0.041% 10:428 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED ¥k
Control 1 IR 0.040% 10:428 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED *4%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:448 .
Control 2 EC 0.041% 10:458 34.0°C *4% TEST PASSED *##
Control 2 IR 0.040% 10:455 34.0°C #k TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:468
Control 3 EC 0.080% 10:478 34,1°C *#% TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.080% 10:473 34.1°C *%% TEST PASSED ##*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:488
Control 4 EC 0.080% 10:498 34.1°C F*+ TEST PASSED **%
Control 4 IR 0.079% 10:498 34.1°C ##% THST PASSED *##
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:508
Control 5 EC 0.159% 10:518 34.0°C #%% THST PASSED 4%
Control 5 IR 0.159% 10:518 34.0°C ##%k TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:538
Control 6 EC 0.158% 10:538 34.1°C #%% TEST PASSED ##:*
Control 6 IR 0.159% 10:538 34.1°C ##% TEST PASSED %3
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%% 10:558

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

Last Name: GIBSON First Name: MICHAEL MI: P,
. Badge No.: 6353
Signature: . L. W Wrt, Z-6753 Date: 12/13/2011
—7 £

L7
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State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL

Curis CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY PauLa T. Dow
Governor DivigioN OF STATE POLICE ’ Attorney Generel
Posr Orrice Box 7068 .
Kim Guapaano WesT Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JoserH R. FUENTES
Li, Governor : {609) 882-2000 . Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOI, SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy] alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.045 to 0.051 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 7/21/2011
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 11F090

Representétivc samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0478 to (.0485 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcoho] simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
‘conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N,J.A.C. 13:51-3 4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is June 27,2013,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forersic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with heir professional duties and
responsibilities.

Kesistant Chmf F orensic Scientist
DIVISIOI‘I of State Police

mbscnbed efore me thlS day of Qa%ﬂ , 2011,

mary / /
Mﬂl

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Emplayer
Printed on Recyrled Paper ond Recyclable




SBtate of Nefu Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Curis CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY PauLa T. Dow
Governor DrvisioN oF STATE POLICE Attorney General
‘ Post Orrce Box 7068
Kim Guapacno West Teenron NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JoserH R. FUENTES
Lt. Governor ‘ (609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.094 to 0.099 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Ine. ANALYSIS DATE: 7/22/2011
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 11F031

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0968 to 0.0973 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3 4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this Statc. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath aicobioi
simulator solution is June 30, 2013.

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results docurnented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my dircetion and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Palice on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment, All procedures utilized are accurate, abjective, and performed on a routing
hasis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and
responsibilities,

enncti' W. Kawalek, M.S.
~ Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist -
Division of Statc Police

4
Swopn to and subscrz‘izz;ihis / 4 day of @?y_é, 2011,

-’

14 ‘

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunily Employer
Printed on Recycledd Paper and Recyelabie




Stute of Neto Jlersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY {GENERAL

Curis CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PURLIC SAFETY PAULAT. Dow
Gaovernor D1visioN OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
Post Ormce Box 7068
KM GUADAGNG West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JoserH R, Fuunres
Lt Governor (60%) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl elcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0,117 to 0,125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 9/23/2010
BREATH ALCOBOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER; 101082

Representative samgles of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcoho! concentration range of 0.1190 to 0.1194 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohel simulator solution may be utilized as o known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-3 4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is September 9, 2012, -

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I Lhereby certify and attest that the tests and
resuits docurmented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personne] of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly fiunctioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Offiee of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and
responsibilities.

enneth W. Kawhlek, M.S.
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

The
Swog to and subscﬁbzt:z:;ir;tliséf day of -Euﬂdax;zom,

Ne’tary

New Jersey Iv An Equai Opportunity Emplover
Printed on Recyedd Paper and Recyclahle




SBtate of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (JENERAL

CHris CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY PauLa T. Dow
Gaovernor Drvision oF STATE PoLICE : Attorney General
. Post Orsice Box 7068
K GuanacNo West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 ' CoLoNEL JosePH-R. FUENTES
Lt Governor {605) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.188 to 0.199 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Ine. ANALYSIS DATE: 7/25/2011

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 11G(92

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Nummber were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1917 to 0.1927 grams per 100 milliliters of solution. -

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as 2 known traceatle standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3 4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A,C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State, The manufaeturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is July 3, 2013,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis werc performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personne] of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basie by personne] within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in aecordance with their professional duties and
responsibilities.

Assistant Ch1ef Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

m to and subscribed before me this j day of Q(A-iu[f/ 2011,

Notary .

Unda L Desantis

[t tarienm, |

O\ A
a3
New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Empioyer 'a- é’
Printed on Recyeled Poper and Recyelable Q




% Drager
CERTIFICATE ©F ACCURALCY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies thut the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) )

S

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

Qﬁel: ALCOTEST® CU34 |
®

Serial Number:
(O Model: MARK TIA

(O Other: M

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

"

Urdager
CERTIFICATE CF ACCURALCY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

( (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) )

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 .
Serial Number:
(O Model: MARK IIA

O Other: MQDLL_

Certification Date Teqhnician Re-Certification Due Date
b- 3 MM b-3-12
v




_ ' Drager
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Aceuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

( (ER. Vol. 59 No, 249 12/19/94 Notices) )

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Ine.

@A Model; ALCOTEST® CU34
(O Model: MARK 1A

O Other: DDED C(D?

Serial Number:

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
o2-1- 1 % 02-11-12
{

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the Naticnal Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The mariufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date beiow, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

N
ol

(Q

¢

‘
]

©

x Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date; Next Certification due:
e DDLHPI- 00T February 7, 2011 February 7, 2012

Probe Value
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. %
Va2 c/ Technical Service Department

7 —

OO LD OO

g

’v




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.:. ARNK-0025
Location: = . WESTAMPTON POLICE™ ’ ' ’ -
Calibration File No.: 00440 Calib. Date: 12/13/2011 Calib. No.: 00014
Certification File No.: 00441 Cert, Date: 12/13/2011 Cert. No.:; 00011
Linearity File No.: 00442 Lin. Date: 12/13/2011 Lin. No.: 00012
Solutien File No.: 00443 Soln. Date: 12/13/2011 Soln. No.: 00105
Sequential File No.: 00443 File Date:  12/13/2011
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 ' Serial No.; DDUJ 83-0116
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  03/10/2012
Solution Control Lot:  10C077 . Bottle No.: 0352
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
ZBAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:018
Control 1 EC 0.103% 12:025 34.1°C *** TEST PASSED **¥*
Control 1 IR 0.102% 12:028 34,1°C #x% THST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:03S :
Control 2 EC 0.101% 12:038 34.1°C ¥k TEST PASSED *¥*
Control 2 IR 0.102% 12:038 34.1°C *kk TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:04S8 .
Control 3 EC 0.101% 12:058 34,1°C #xk THST PASSED ##%
Control 3 IR 0.101% 12:058 34.1°C *ix TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:058

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

TENE ATl [ BoBE JELZ%. NamRER:. DD SFF2 ~ 0Y33 (‘;//;2
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Changed By:
Last Name: GIBSON First Name: MICHAEL MI: P.

‘ - Badge No.: 6353
Signature: 7?(, j}%//% #éggg Date: 12/13/2011




State of Nefr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL

Cnris CHRISTIE DeparTMENT OF LAaw AND PUBLIC SAFETY PauLa T, Dow
Goverror DrvisioN OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
Post Ornce Box 7068
KM GuabpaGNO WEsT TrENToN NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNeL JoserH R, FUENTES
Lt, Governor (609) 882-2000 . Supetintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 3/24/2010
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 10C077

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcoho] concentration range of 0.1198 to 0.1202 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State, The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is March 10, 2012,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and

responsibilities.
Kb foen -

(Kenneth W. Kawalek, M.S.
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

b 2 2 ' !
Swopn to and subscribed befo:z:ﬂ% day of f , 2010,
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